Update April 7, 2017

Date
Address Sampled Detections (ug/L)
1,4
Pb Arsenic | Barium | Chromium | Nickel Vanadium Zinc Dioxane VOCs
Regulatory
Level 15" 10° 2,000 100” 100’ NL® 5,000 0.3’ MTBE - 70°
97 McGilpin Rd. 1/20/2017 4.8 ND ND ND 6.4 ND 430 ND ND
1/27/2017 5.4 ND ND ND 16 ND 220 ND ND
101 McGilpin
Rd. 1/24/2017 3.3 ND ND ND 1.6 ND 31 ND ND
1/31/2017 ND ND ND ND ND ND 32 ND
105 McGilpin
Rd. 1/20/2017 Unfiltered 19 ND 5.1 ND 2.7 ND 100 ND ND
1/20/2017 Filtered 17 ND ND ND 9.5 ND 260 ND ND
1/27/2017  Unfiltered 34 ND 9.8 ND 3.8 ND 170 ND ND
1/27/2017 Filtered 3.8 ND ND ND ND ND 20 ND ND
106 McGilpin
Rd. 1/24/2017 22 ND ND ND ND ND 68 0.074 ND
1/27/2017 4.5 ND ND ND ND ND 43 ND ND
107 McGilpin
Rd. 1/20/2017 ND ND ND ND 22 ND 56 0.25 ND
1/27/2017 1 ND ND ND 15 N 44 0.2 ND
108 McGilpin
Rd. 1/20/2017 2.1 ND ND ND 2.1 ND 34 ND ND
1/27/2017 2.8 ND ND ND N N 22 ND MTBE @ 0.71
109 McGilpin
Rd. 1/20/2017 140 ND ND ND 3 ND 270 ND ND
1/27/2017 3.1 ND 53 ND ND ND 62 ND ND
109A McGilpin
Rd. 1/20/2017 5.8 ND 5.5 3.9 2.6 ND 860 ND ND
1/27/2017 ND ND 5.6 1.2 2 ND 86 ND ND
110 McGilpin
Rd. 1/20/2017 27 ND ND ND ND 1.1 46 ND ND
1/27/2017 ND ND ND ND 1.1 ND 37 ND ND
111 McGilpin
Rd. 1/20/2017 3.8 ND 7.3 ND 62 ND 310 0.093 ND
1/27/2017  Unfiltered 19 ND 7.4 ND 29 ND 1,800 0.1 ND




1/27/2017  Filtered ND ND 7 ND 7.5 ND 53 0.1 ND
112 McGilpin
Rd. 1/20/2017 18 ND ND ND 3.2 ND 280 ND MTBE @ 1.1
1/27/2017 1.5 ND ND ND ND ND 74 ND MTBE @ 0.82
99 McGilpin Rd. 1/27/2017 18 ND ND ND 8.4 ND 82 ND ND
2/8/2017 1.8 ND ND ND 2.2 N 29 ND ND
117 McGilpin
Rd. 1/27/2017 4.1 ND ND ND ND ND 74 ND ND
2/8/2017 ND ND ND ND ND ND 48
104 McGilpin
Rd. 1/27/2017 410 ND 40 ND 9.7 ND 410 0.071 ND
2/8/2017 1.3 ND 42 ND 7.4 ND 13 0.067 ND
102 McGilpin
Rd. 1/27/2017 ND ND ND ND 1.8 ND 17 0.063 ND
2/8/2017 ND ND ND 1.1 4.1 ND 24 ND ND
138 McGilpin
Rd. 2/16/2017  Unfiltered 5.9 ND ND ND 1.2 ND 130 ND ND
2/16/2017  Filtered 1.3 ND ND ND ND ND 20 ND ND
3/4/2017  Unfiltered 61.6 ND 5.7 ND 2.7 ND 319 ND ND
3/4/2017  Filtered 1.1 ND ND ND 7.4 ND 38.3 ND ND
125 McGilpin
Rd. 2/8/2017  Unfiltered 3.2 ND ND ND 1..8 ND ND ND ND
2/16/2017  Unfiltered 21 ND ND ND ND ND 28 ND ND
2/16/2017  Filtered ND ND ND ND ND ND 39 ND ND
81 McGilpin Rd. 2/8/2017  Unfiltered ND ND ND 1.5 ND ND 10 ND ND
2/8/2017  Filtered 2.4 ND ND 1.3 3.5 ND 22 ND ND
2/16/2017  Unfiltered 3.6 ND ND ND 2 ND 39 ND ND
2/16/2017  Filtered 2.2 ND ND ND ND ND 28 ND ND
83 McGilpin Rd. 2/8/2017  Unfiltered 20 ND ND ND ND ND 24 ND ND
2/8/2017  Filtered ND ND ND ND ND ND 94 ND ND
2/16/2017  Unfiltered 17 ND ND ND ND ND 23 ND ND
2/16/2017  Filtered ND ND ND ND ND ND 75 ND ND
98 McGilpin Rd. 2/8/2017  Unfiltered 9.2 ND ND ND ND ND 48 ND ND
2/8/2017  Filtered 2.2 ND ND ND 5 ND 79 ND ND
2/16/2017  Unfiltered 6 ND ND ND ND ND 50 ND ND




96 McGilpin Rd.

88 McGilpin Rd.

80 McGilpin

82 McGilpin

127 McGilpin

147 McGilpin

51 McGilpin

78 McGilpin

2/16/2017
2/8/2017
2/8/2017

2/16/2017

2/16/2017

2/21/2017

2/21/2017
3/4/2017
3/4/2017

2/28/2017

2/28/2017

3/31/2017

3/31/2017

2/28/2017

2/28/2017

3/31/2017

3/31/2017

3/17/2017

3/17/2017

3/31/2017

3/31/2017

2/28/2017

2/28/2017

3/6/2017
3/6/2017

3/6/2017
3/6/2017
3/15/2017
3/15/2017

3/6/2017

Filtered
Unfiltered
Filtered
Unfiltered
Filtered
Unfiltered
Filtered
Unfiltered
Filtered
Unfiltered
Filtered
Unfiltered
Filtered
Unfiltered
Filtered
Unfiltered
Filtered
Unfiltered
Filtered
Unfiltered
Filtered
Unfiltered

Filtered
Unfiltered-
C

Filtered-C
Unfiltered-
M

Filtered-M
Unfiltered

Filtered
Unfiltered-
C

ND
7.7
ND
15
ND
28
11
7.4
ND
5.1
ND
1.9
ND
10
ND
173
ND
532
ND
154
ND
ND
ND

36

167
ND
17.8
ND

18

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
8.7
6.1

ND
ND

N/S
N/S
ND
ND

N/S

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
5.4
5.5
ND
ND
ND
ND
5.4
5.3
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND

ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

1.2
ND
ND

ND

1.1
ND
ND

ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND

ND

ND
3.9
ND
4.5
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
3.9
2.6
1.2
12.7
14
ND
29.8
2231
1.5

1.5
ND

12
ND

8.8
ND

22
1.6
5.7
1.5

ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND

ND

18

12
470
17
360
44
43.8
26.5
150
12
20.3
12.9
46
15
2,160
16.2
483
24.4
24.7
17.8
48
22

460
42

1,270
18
281

17.8

ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
ND
ND

N/S

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
ND
ND

N/S




74 McGilpin

53 McGilpin

50 McGilpin

60 McGilpin

76 McGilpin

113 McGilpin

145 McGilpin

3/6/2017

3/6/2017

3/6/2017
3/15/2017
3/15/2017
3/15/2017
3/29/2017
3/29/2017
3/17/2017
3/29/2017
3/29/2017
3/17/2017
3/17/2017
3/29/2017
3/29/2017

3/15/2017
3/15/2017
3/29/2017
3/29/2017
3/20/2017
3/20/2017
3/31/2017
3/31/2017
3/15/2017
3/15/2017
3/29/2017
3/29/2017
3/17/2017
3/17/2017
3/29/2017

Filtered-C
Unfiltered-
M

Filtered-M
Unfiltered
Filtered

Unfiltered
Unfiltered

Filtered

Unfiltered
Filtered
Unfiltered
Filtered
Unfiltered

Filtered

Unfiltered
Filtered
Unfiltered
Filtered
Unfiltered
Filtered
Unfiltered
Filtered
Unfiltered
Filtered
Unfiltered
Filtered
Unfiltered
Filtered

Unfiltered

54

8.8
41.7
7.7
20.7
68.3
30.1
ND

14.9

ND
89.6
2.5
12.8
14

66

17.5
ND
2.8
ND
15
1.2

446
ND

13.4
ND

39.9
ND

116

N/S

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
11.5
124
11.7
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

7.8
9.6

ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
10.1
11
10.7
11

8.3
7.7

8.1
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
13
1.3
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
15
ND
ND
1.1

ND

ND
1.2
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
15
1.6
ND
15.1

3.3

ND
ND
ND
ND
6.4

6.1
ND
ND
ND

ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
1.5
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

41

16
36
16.2
29.7
21
8.4
12.5
116
67.6
11.7
613

169

17.6

439

73.6
30.7
12.4

37
11.9
57.2

N/S

N/S
N/S
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

N/S

N/S
N/S
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
Chloroform @
.93

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND




58 McGilpin

25 McGilpin Rd.

176 Fiske Hill
Rd.

3/29/2017
3/15/2017
3/15/2017
3/31/2017
3/31/2017
3/29/2017
3/29/2017

3/29/2017

3/29/2017

Filtered
Unfiltered
Filtered
Unfiltered
Filtered
Unfiltered

Filtered

Unfiltered

Filtered

ND
79.5
ND
5.1
ND

1.7

133

4.5

9.3
ND
ND
ND
ND
5.7
6.2

ND

ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND

ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
1.2
1.1

11

ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
1.2

1.8

ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND

ND

9.2
19.8
9.3
14.1
131
38.2
12

271

94.4

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND

ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND

ND




