Update April 7, 2017

Address	Date Sampled						Detectio	ons (ug/L)			
			Pb	Arsenic	Barium	Chromium	Nickel	Vanadium	Zinc	1,4 Dioxane	VOCs
Regulatory Level			15 ¹	10 ²	2,000 ²	100 ²	100 ³	NL⁵	5,000 ⁴	0.3 ³	MTBE - 70 ³
97 McGilpin Rd.	1/20/2017	-	4.8	ND	ND	ND	6.4	ND	430	ND	NI
	1/27/2017		5.4	ND	ND	ND	16	ND	220	ND	N
101 McGilpin Rd.	1/24/2017	-	3.3	ND	ND	ND	1.6	ND	31	ND	N
	1/31/2017	_	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	32		N
105 McGilpin Rd.	1/20/2017	Unfiltered	19	ND	5.1	ND	2.7	ND	100	ND	N
	1/20/2017	Filtered	17	ND	ND	ND	9.5	ND	260	ND	N
	1/27/2017	Unfiltered	34	ND	9.8	ND	3.8	ND	170	ND	N
	1/27/2017	Filtered	3.8	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	20	ND	N
106 McGilpin Rd.	1/24/2017		22	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	68	0.074	N
	1/27/2017		4.5	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	43	ND	N
107 McGilpin Rd.	1/20/2017		ND	ND	ND	ND	22	ND	56	0.25	N
	1/27/2017		1	ND	ND	ND	15	N	44	0.2	N
108 McGilpin Rd.	1/20/2017		2.1	ND	ND	ND	2.1	ND	34	ND	N
	1/27/2017		2.8	ND	ND	ND	N	N	22	ND	MTBE @ 0.7
109 McGilpin Rd.	1/20/2017		140	ND	ND	ND	3	ND	270	ND	N
	1/27/2017		3.1	ND	5.3	ND	ND	ND	62	ND	N
109A McGilpin Rd.	1/20/2017	_	5.8	ND	5.5	3.9	2.6	ND	860	ND	N
	1/27/2017		ND	ND	5.6	1.2	2	ND	86	ND	N
110 McGilpin Rd.	1/20/2017		27	ND	ND	ND	ND	1.1	46	ND	N
	1/27/2017		ND	ND	ND	ND	1.1	ND	37	ND	N
111 McGilpin Rd.	1/20/2017		3.8	ND	7.3	ND	62	ND	310	0.093	N
	1/27/2017	Unfiltered	19	ND	7.4	ND	29	ND	1,800	0.1	N

	1/27/2017	Filtered	ND	ND	7	ND	7.5	ND	53	0.1	ND
112 McGilpin Rd.	1/20/2017		18	ND	ND	ND	3.2	ND	280	ND	MTBE @ 1.1
nu.	1/27/2017		1.5	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	74	ND	MTBE @ 0.82
99 McGilpin Rd.	1/27/2017	_	1.5	ND	ND	ND	8.4	ND	82	ND	ND
55 Weenpir Ru.	2/8/2017		1.8	ND	ND	ND	2.2	N	29	ND	ND
117 McGilpin											
Rd.	1/27/2017		4.1	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	74	ND	ND
104 McGilpin	2/8/2017		ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	48		
Rd.	1/27/2017		410	ND	40	ND	9.7	ND	410	0.071	ND
102 Machaire	2/8/2017		1.3	ND	42	ND	7.4	ND	13	0.067	ND
102 McGilpin Rd.	1/27/2017		ND	ND	ND	ND	1.8	ND	17	0.063	ND
	2/8/2017		ND	ND	ND	1.1	4.1	ND	24	ND	ND
138 McGilpin Rd.	2/16/2017	Unfiltered	5.9	ND	ND	ND	1.2	ND	130	ND	ND
Nu.	2/16/2017	Filtered	1.3	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	20	ND	ND
	3/4/2017	Unfiltered	61.6	ND	5.7	ND	2.7	ND	319	ND	ND
	3/4/2017	Filtered	1.1	ND	ND	ND	7.4	ND	38.3	ND	ND
125 McGilpin											
Rd.	2/8/2017	Unfiltered	3.2	ND	ND	ND	18	ND	ND	ND	ND
	2/16/2017	Unfiltered	21	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	28	ND	ND
	2/16/2017	Filtered	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	39	ND	ND
81 McGilpin Rd.	2/8/2017	Unfiltered	ND	ND	ND	1.5	ND	ND	10	ND	ND
	2/8/2017	Filtered	2.4	ND	ND	1.3	3.5	ND	22	ND	ND
	2/16/2017	Unfiltered	3.6	ND	ND	ND	2	ND	39	ND	ND
	2/16/2017	Filtered	2.2	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	28	ND	ND
83 McGilpin Rd.	2/8/2017	Unfiltered	20	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	24	ND	ND
	2/8/2017	Filtered	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	94	ND	ND
	2/16/2017	Unfiltered	17	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	23	ND	ND
	2/16/2017	Filtered	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	75	ND	ND
98 McGilpin Rd.	2/8/2017	Unfiltered	9.2	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	48	ND	ND
	2/8/2017	Filtered	2.2	ND	ND	ND	5	ND	79	ND	ND
	2/16/2017	Unfiltered	6	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	50	ND	ND

	2/16/2017	Filtered	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	18	ND	ND
96 McGilpin Rd.	2/8/2017	Unfiltered	7.7	ND	ND	ND	3.9	ND		ND	ND
	2/8/2017	Filtered	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	12	ND	ND
	2/16/2017	Unfiltered	15	ND	ND	ND	4.5	ND	470	ND	ND
	2/16/2017	Filtered	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	17	ND	ND
88 McGilpin Rd.	2/21/2017	Unfiltered	28	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	360	ND	ND
	2/21/2017	Filtered	1.1	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	44	ND	ND
	3/4/2017	Unfiltered	7.4	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	43.8	ND	ND
	3/4/2017	Filtered	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	26.5	ND	ND
80 McGilpin	2/28/2017	Unfiltered	5.1	ND	5.4	ND	3.9	ND	150	ND	ND
	2/28/2017	Filtered	ND	ND	5.5	ND	2.6	ND	12	ND	ND
	3/31/2017	Unfiltered	1.9	ND	ND	1	1.2	ND	20.3	ND	ND
	3/31/2017	Filtered	ND	ND	ND	1.2	12.7	ND	12.9	ND	ND
82 McGilpin	2/28/2017	Unfiltered	10	ND	ND	ND	1.4	ND	46	ND	ND
	2/28/2017	Filtered	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	15	ND	ND
	3/31/2017	Unfiltered	173	ND	5.4	1	29.8	ND	2,160	ND	ND
	3/31/2017	Filtered	ND	ND	5.3	ND	2.1	ND	16.2	ND	ND
127 McGilpin	3/17/2017	Unfiltered	532	ND	ND	1	1.5	ND	48.3	ND	ND
	3/17/2017	Filtered	ND	ND	ND	1	1	ND	24.4	ND	ND
	3/31/2017	Unfiltered	154	ND	ND	1	1.5	ND	24.7	ND	ND
	3/31/2017	Filtered	ND	ND	ND	1.1	ND	ND	17.8	ND	ND
147 McGilpin	2/28/2017	Unfiltered	ND	8.7	ND	ND	12	ND	48	ND	ND
	2/28/2017	Filtered	ND	6.1	ND	ND	ND	ND	22	ND	ND
51 McGilpin	3/6/2017	Unfiltered- C	36	ND	ND	ND	8.8	ND	460	N/S	N/S
	3/6/2017	Filtered-C	2.1	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	42	N/S	N/S
	2/6/2017	Unfiltered-	167	N/C		ND	22		1 270	N/C	N/C
	3/6/2017	M Filtorod M	167	N/S N/S	ND ND	ND	22 1.6	ND ND	1,270 18	N/S	N/S
	3/6/2017	Filtered-M Unfiltered	ND	N/S		ND ND	-		-	N/S	N/S ND
	3/15/2017		17.8 ND	ND	ND ND	ND	5.7 1.5	ND ND	281 17.8	ND	ND
	3/15/2017	Filtered Unfiltered-	עא		שא		1.5		17.8	ND	
78 McGilpin	3/6/2017	С	18	N/S	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	N/S	N/S

	3/6/2017	Filtered-C Unfiltered-	54	N/S	ND	ND	ND	ND	41	N/S	N/S
	3/6/2017	M	8.8	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	16	N/S	N/S
	3/6/2017	Filtered-M	41.7	ND	ND	ND	1.2	ND	36	N/S	N/S
	3/15/2017	Unfiltered	7.7	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	16.2	ND	ND
	3/15/2017	Filtered	20.7	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	29.7	ND	ND
74 McGilpin	3/15/2017	Unfiltered	68.3	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	21	ND	ND
	3/29/2017	Unfiltered	30.1	ND	ND	1.3	ND	ND	8.4	ND	ND
	3/29/2017	Filtered	ND	ND	ND	1.3	ND	ND	12.5	ND	ND
53 McGilpin	3/17/2017		14.9	11.5	ND	ND	15	ND	116	ND	ND
	3/29/2017	Unfiltered	3	12.4	ND	ND	1.6	ND	67.6	ND	ND
	3/29/2017	Filtered	ND	11.7	ND	1	ND	ND	11.7	ND	ND
50 McGilpin	3/17/2017	Unfiltered	89.6	ND	10.1	ND	15.1	1.5	613	ND	ND
	3/17/2017	Filtered	2.5	ND	11	ND	1	ND	21.1	ND	ND
	3/29/2017	Unfiltered	12.8	ND	10.7	ND	3.3	ND	169	ND	ND
	3/29/2017	Filtered	1.4	ND	11	ND	1	ND	17.6	ND	ND
60 McGilpin	3/15/2017	Unfiltered	66	ND	8.3	ND	3.7	ND	439	ND	Chloroform @ .93
	3/15/2017	Filtered	1	ND	7.7	ND	2	ND	22	ND	ND
	3/29/2017	Unfiltered	17.5	ND	8	ND	2.5	ND	100	ND	ND
	3/29/2017	Filtered	ND	ND	8.1	ND	2	ND	14.5	ND	ND
76 McGilpin	3/20/2017	Unfiltered	2.8	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	38.9	ND	ND
	3/20/2017	Filtered	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	11.1	ND	ND
	3/31/2017	Unfiltered	1.5	ND	1	ND	ND	ND	21.1	ND	ND
	3/31/2017	Filtered	1.2	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	12.8	ND	ND
113 McGilpin	3/15/2017	Unfiltered	446	ND	ND	ND	6.4	ND	111	ND	ND
	3/15/2017	Filtered	ND	ND	ND	1	4	ND	73.6	ND	ND
	3/29/2017	Unfiltered	13.4	ND	ND	ND	6.1	ND	30.7	ND	ND
	3/29/2017	Filtered	ND	ND	ND	1.5	ND	ND	12.4	ND	ND
145 McGilpin	3/17/2017	Unfiltered	39.9	8	ND	ND	ND	ND	37	ND	ND
	3/17/2017	Filtered	ND	7.8	ND	ND	ND	ND	11.9	ND	ND
	3/29/2017	Unfiltered	116	9.6	ND	1.1	2	ND	57.2	ND	ND

	3/29/2017	Filtered	ND	9.3	ND	1	ND	ND	9.2	ND	ND
58 McGilpin	3/15/2017	Unfiltered	79.5	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	19.8	ND	ND
	3/15/2017	Filtered	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	9.3	ND	ND
	3/31/2017	Unfiltered	5.1	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	14.1	ND	ND
	3/31/2017	Filtered	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	13.1	ND	ND
25 McGilpin Rd.	3/29/2017	Unfiltered	1	5.7	ND	1.2	1.2	ND	38.2	ND	ND
	3/29/2017	Filtered	1.7	6.2	ND	1.1	1	ND	12	ND	ND
176 Fiske Hill Rd.	3/29/2017	Unfiltered	133	ND	ND	1.1	1.8	ND	271	ND	ND
	3/29/2017	Filtered	4.5	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	94.4	ND	ND